(1) Estimate assuming that substantially all own debt was designated at fair value;  the estimated cumulative tax effect on pro-forma fair value gains (losses) on such

own debt was EUR (1.1) billion and EUR (0.7) billion at 30 September 2010 and 31 December 2009, respectively

31 Mar 30 Jun 30 Sep 31 Dec 31 Mar 30 Jun 30 Sep

Total assets (IFRS) 2,103 1,733 1,660 1,501 1,670 1,926 1,958

Adjustment for additional derivatives netting (1,019) (681) (617) (533) (559) (735) (760)

Adjustment for additional pending settlements netting (97) (114) (122) (71) (126) (139) (144)

Adjustment for additional reverse repo netting (5) (10) (5) (5) (7) (9) (10)

Total assets (adjusted) 983 928 915 891 978 1,043 1,044

Total equity (IFRS) 34.9 35.4 35.7 38.0 40.2 42.6 39.5

Adjust pro-forma FV gains (losses) on the Group's own debt

(post-tax)
(1) 4.4 3.0 1.6 1.3 1.7 3.4 2.0

Total equity adjusted 39.3 38.4 37.2 39.3 41.9 46.0 41.5

Leverage ratio based on total equity

According to IFRS 60 49 47 40 42 45 50

According to target definition 25 24 25 23 23 23 25

2010 2009

3Q2010 results

Stefan Krause, CFO

Deutsche Bank

Investor Relations

financial transparency.

As reported Postbank effect

Excl.

Postbank effect

Net revenues (in EUR m) 4,985 (2,338) 7,324

Income before income taxes (in EUR m) (1,048) (2,338) 1,290

Net income (in EUR m) (1,218) (2,338) 1,119

Tier-1 capital (in EUR bn) 31.8 (1.8) 33.6

RWA (in EUR bn) 277.1 (5.4) 282.5

Total assets (adjusted, in EUR bn) 1,044 (2.3) 1,047

Total Equity (adjusted, in EUR bn) 41.5 (2.3) 43.8

Diluted EPS (in EUR) (1.75) 1.70

Pre-tax Return on Average Active Equity (in %) (10) 13

Cost-income-ratio (in %) 114 77

Compensation ratio (in %) 60 41

Tier-1 ratio (in %) 11.5 11.9

Core Tier-1 ratio (in %) 7.6 8.1

Leverage ratio (in x) 25 24

3Q2010

Reconciliation of the Postbank effect

56

Note: Figures may not add up due to rounding differences

3Q2010 results

Stefan Krause, CFO

Deutsche Bank

Investor Relations

financial transparency.

This presentation contains forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are statements that are not historical

facts; they include statements about our beliefs and expectations and the assumptions underlying them. These